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Attorneys for Kennecott Utah Copper LLC 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Kennecott 
Utah Copper, LLC for an Order Determining the 
Rates, Terms, and Conditions of Electric Service 
by Rocky Mountain Power to Kennecott 
 

 
Docket No. 23-035-51 

 
 

REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF STEPHEN SANDS 

 
Kennecott Utah Copper LLC hereby submits the redacted Rebuttal Testimony of Stephen 

Sands (Kennecott Exhibit 2.0) and accompanying exhibits. 

DATED this 19th day of April 2024. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

By:   
       Phillip J. Russell 
       JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C. 
        

Attorneys for Kennecott Utah Copper LLC 
 
 

   
 



 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 23-035-51 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Rebuttal Testimony of Stephen Sands (Kennecott 
Exhibit 2.0) on behalf of Kennecott Utah Copper LLC was served by email this 19th day of April 2024 
on the following: 
 

 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
Craig Eller   craig.eller@pacificorp.com 
James Zhang   James.Zhang@pacificorp.com 
Robert Meredith  Robert.Meredith@pacificorp.com 
Katherine Smith  Katherine.Smith@pacificorp.com  
Zachary Rogala  zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com 
Matthew Moscon  mmoscon@mayerbrown.com 
Cameron Sabin  csabin@mayerbrown.com 
Malori McGill Fery  mmcgillfery@mayerbrown.com 
Jana Saba   jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
Datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
Madison Galt   mgalt@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu   pgrecu@agutah.gov 
    dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
                 
 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag   bvastag@utah.gov 
Alyson Anderson  akanderson@utah.gov 
Alex Ware   aware@utah.gov 
Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov           
    ocs@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 

 /s/ Phillip J. Russell    
 
        


